
#  VMI (20-6, 0-2 SoCon) -vs- #  ETSU (19-6, 4-1 SoCon)
03/28/2026 at Johnson City, TN (Thomas Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Harpster, Michael (4-1)
Loss: Velasquez, Roberto (1-1)
Save: Scott, Stratton (1)
HBP: Velasquez, Roberto
PB: Raile, Cole (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Timothy Gansrow First: Kevin Morgan Third Base: Andrew Glenn 
Start: 3:03 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 634   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 52F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
VMI 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 6 0
ETSU 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 X 4 5 1

VMI 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Prince, Owen cf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Schnarrs, Ayden 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Fitzwater, Grayson 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Raile, Cole c 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Garner, Bradley rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Buchanan, Seth 2b/ss 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Cook, Cole lf 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Jenkins, Gabe dh 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Kohlmeyer, JW ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Albright, Ayden PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ogle, Easton 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Monroe, Trace p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 6 2 1 9 4

2B: Fitzwater, Grayson (1)
HR: Raile, Cole (1)
SB: Prince, Owen (1); Cook, Cole (2)
PO: Prince, Owen (1)

ETSU 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conner, Nate rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Ferguson, Henry ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Curless, Tristan 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
Palmese, Jamie cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Melendez, Axel lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ault, Mason c 3 0 0 0 1 3 5
Galusky, Ty dh 2 1 0 0 0 2 0
    Palmer, Andrew PH/dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Guanzon, Ian 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Matlock, Luke 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Harpster, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Costarelli, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scott, Stratton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 5 3 3 9 8

HR: Guanzon, Ian (1)
SB: Ferguson, Henry (1)
HBP: Ferguson, Henry (1); Melendez, Axel (1); Palmese, Jamie (1);
Galusky, Ty (1)
E: Ferguson, Henry (1)

VMI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Velasquez, Roberto (L, 1-1) 5.0 4 4 3 1 7 0 0 4 0 19 24 2 6 92
Monroe, Trace 2.2 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 9 11 4 2 42
Taylor, Carson 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 4
Totals 5 4 3 3 9 0 0 4 0 29 36 7 8 138

ETSU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harpster, Michael (W, 4-1) 7.0 3 1 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 24 25 7 6 95
Costarelli, Thomas 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 21
Scott, Stratton (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 8
Totals 6 3 2 1 9 1 0 0 0 33 34 11 6 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

VMI - Top of 1st VMI ETS
Prince,Owen singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KK). 0 0
Prince,Owen out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Schnarrs,Ayden grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Fitzwater,Grayson flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 K). 0 0

ETSU - Bottom of 1st VMI ETS
Conner,Nate grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBBF). 0 0
Ferguson,Henry grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Curless,Tristan struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 0

VMI - Top of 2nd VMI ETS
Raile,Cole grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Garner,Bradley lined out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Buchanan,Seth flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

ETSU - Bottom of 2nd VMI ETS
Palmese,Jamie lined out up the middle putout by 2b (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
Melendez,Axel grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ault,Mason struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

VMI - Top of 3rd VMI ETS
Cook,Cole walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 0 0
Cook,Cole stole second base. 0 0
Jenkins,Gabe struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS). 0 0
Kohlmeyer,JW struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Cook,Cole stole third base. 0 0
Prince,Owen reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Ferguson,Henry (E6) (1-1 BK); Cook,Cole
scored, unearned. 1 0
Schnarrs,Ayden reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-1 K); Prince,Owen out at second base, ss
unassisted. 1 0

ETSU - Bottom of 3rd VMI ETS
Galusky,Ty hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 1 0
Guanzon,Ian homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Galusky,Ty scored from first base. 1 2
Matlock,Luke struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 1 2
Conner,Nate singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 BKSBBF). 1 2
Mound visit (VMI) 1 2
Ferguson,Henry hit by pitch (1-0 BB); Conner,Nate advanced to second base. 1 2
Ferguson,Henry advanced to second base; Conner,Nate advanced to third base on a passed ball. 1 2
Curless,Tristan grounded out to first base, unassisted, RBI (3-2 SBFBB); Conner,Nate scored;
Ferguson,Henry advanced to third base. 1 3
Ferguson,Henry stole home, scored, unearned. 1 4
Palmese,Jamie hit by pitch (3-2 BKFBBFB). 1 4
Melendez,Axel hit by pitch (0-0 B); Palmese,Jamie advanced to second base. 1 4
Ault,Mason struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 4

VMI - Top of 4th VMI ETS
Fitzwater,Grayson popped up to short (2-0 BB). 1 4
Raile,Cole struck out swinging (3-2 FBBSBS). 1 4
Garner,Bradley struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ETSU - Bottom of 4th VMI ETS
Galusky,Ty struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 1 4
Guanzon,Ian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 4
Matlock,Luke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 1 4

VMI - Top of 5th VMI ETS
Buchanan,Seth singled to shallow right field (0-1 K). 1 4
Cook,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBFFFS). 1 4
Jenkins,Gabe struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBS). 1 4
Buchanan,Seth advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 4
Kohlmeyer,JW struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 1 4

ETSU - Bottom of 5th VMI ETS
Conner,Nate struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFK). 1 4
Ferguson,Henry singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 4
Curless,Tristan singled to shallow right field (0-0); Ferguson,Henry advanced to second base. 1 4
Palmese,Jamie flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Melendez,Axel walked (3-1 BKBBB); Ferguson,Henry advanced to third base; Curless,Tristan advanced to
second base. 1 4
Mound visit (VMI) 1 4
Ault,Mason struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 4

VMI - Top of 6th VMI ETS
Prince,Owen flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 4
Schnarrs,Ayden lined out to rf (3-2 KBBKB). 1 4
Fitzwater,Grayson grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 1 4

ETSU - Bottom of 6th VMI ETS
VMI pitching change: Monroe,Trace replaces Velasquez,Roberto. 1 4
Galusky,Ty struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 1 4
Guanzon,Ian singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 4
Matlock,Luke reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Guanzon,Ian out at second base, 3b to
2b. 1 4
Conner,Nate flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-1 KB). 1 4

VMI - Top of 7th VMI ETS
Raile,Cole grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 1 4
Garner,Bradley popped up to short (2-0 BB). 1 4
Buchanan,Seth singled up the middle (2-2 KBBF). 1 4
Cook,Cole reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (1-0 B); Buchanan,Seth out at second base, 2b to
ss. 1 4

ETSU - Bottom of 7th VMI ETS
Ferguson,Henry lined out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 4
Curless,Tristan flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 4
Palmese,Jamie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 4

VMI - Top of 8th VMI ETS
ETSU pitching change: Costarelli,Thomas replaces Harpster,Michael. 1 4
Jenkins,Gabe struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 1 4
VMI substitution: Albright,Ayden pinch hitting for Kohlmeyer,JW. 1 4
Albright,Ayden flied out to rf (2-2 BFBS). 1 4
Prince,Owen singled to left center (0-0). 1 4



Prince,Owen stole second base. 1 4
Schnarrs,Ayden flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

ETSU - Bottom of 8th VMI ETS
VMI position change: Buchanan,Seth now playing ss from 2b 1 4
VMI substitution: Ogle,Easton replaces Albright,Ayden at 2b, batting 9th. 1 4
Melendez,Axel flied out to right center putout by rf (0-1 K). 1 4
Ault,Mason walked (3-2 BFBKBB). 1 4
ETSU substitution: Palmer,Andrew pinch hitting for Galusky,Ty. 1 4
Palmer,Andrew struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFS). 1 4
Guanzon,Ian walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Ault,Mason advanced to second base. 1 4
VMI pitching change: Taylor,Carson replaces Monroe,Trace. 1 4
Matlock,Luke fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-1 BKB). 1 4

VMI - Top of 9th VMI ETS
Fitzwater,Grayson doubled to deep right field (2-2 FBFFB). 1 4
Raile,Cole homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Fitzwater,Grayson scored from second base. 3 4
ETSU position change: Palmer,Andrew remains in the game at dh 3 4
ETSU pitching change: Scott,Stratton replaces Costarelli,Thomas. 3 4
Garner,Bradley lined out to short (2-1 BKB). 3 4
Buchanan,Seth popped up to first base (0-0). 3 4
Cook,Cole struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 4

ETSU - Bottom of 9th VMI ETS


